
 
 

No. 20A67 
 

In the Supreme Court of the United States 
 

JOHN H. MERRILL,  
Alabama Secretary of State, et al., 

APPLICANTS,  
V.  

PEOPLE FIRST OF ALABAMA, et al., 
RESPONDENTS. 

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

In accordance with Sup. Ct. R. 29, I certify that a copy of the Motion For Leave 
to File and Brief of the District of Columbia and the States of California, Connecticut, 
Delaware, Hawaii, Illinois, Maryland, Michigan, Minnesota, Nevada, New Mexico, 
New York, Oregon, Rhode Island, Vermont, Virginia, and Washington as Amici 
Curiae was electronically filed and hand-delivered to this Court, and also served by 
email and first-class mail on the following counsel: 

APPLICANTS RESPONDENTS 

Edmund G. LaCour Jr. 
Counsel of Record 

501 Washington Avenue 
P.O. Box 300152 
Montgomery, AL 36130 
(334) 353-2196 
edmund.lacour@AlabamaAG.gov 
 

Nancy Gbana Abudu  
Counsel of Record 

Caren Short  
Southern Poverty Law Center  
P.O. Box 1287  
Decatur, GA 30031  
(404) 521-6700 
nancy.abudu@splcenter.org 
caren.short@splcenter.org  
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 Natasha C. Merle 
Deuel Ross  
Samuel Spital  
Liliana Zaragoza  
Steven C. Lance, Jr.  
NAACP Legal Defense & Educational 
Fund, Inc.  
40 Rector Street, 5th Floor  
New York, NY 10006  
(212) 965-2200  
nmerle@naacpldf.org 
dross@naacpldf.org 
sspital@naacpldf.org 
lzaragoza@naacpldf.org 
slance@naacpldf.org 
Mahogane D. Reed 
NAACP Legal Defense & Educational 
Fund, Inc.  
700 14th Street NW, Suite 600 
Washington, D.C. 20005  
(202) 682-1300  
mreed@naacpldf.org 
Randall C. Marshall  
LaTisha Gotell Faulks 
American Civil Liberties Union 
P.O. Box 6179  
Montgomery, AL 36106  
(334) 265-2754 
rmarshall@aclualabama.org 
tgfaulks@aclualabama.org 
Alora Thomas-Lundborg   
Davin Rosborough  
American Civil Liberties Union  
125 Broad Street, Floor 18  
New York, NY 10004  
(212) 549-2633 
athomas@aclu.org 
drosborough@aclu.org 
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Sarah E. Brannon  
American Civil Liberties Union  
915 15th Street, NW, 6th Floor 
Washington, D.C. 20005  
(202) 549-2500  
sbrannon@aclu.org 
Maia Fleischman  
Jenny R. Ryan  
William Van Der Pol, Jr.  
Alabama Disabilities Advocacy 
Program  
Box 870395  
Tuscaloosa, AL 35487  
(205) 348-4928 
mfleischman@adap.ua.edu 
jrryan2@adp.ua.edu 
wvanderpoljr@adap.ua.edu 
Stephen D. Brody  
Peter Friedman  
Katrina Robson  
O’Melveny & Myers LLP  
1625 Eye Street, NW 
Washington, D.C. 20006  
(202) 383-5300  
sbrody@omm.com 
pfriedman@omm.com 
krobson@omm.com 
 

/s/ Loren L. AliKhan   
LOREN L. ALIKHAN 
Solicitor General 

Counsel of Record 
Office of the Attorney General 
400 6th Street, NW, Suite 8100 
Washington, D.C. 20001 
(202) 727-6287 
(202) 730-1864 (fax) 

Dated: October 19, 2020 Loren.AliKhan@dc.gov 
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On behalf of:  

XAVIER BECERRA 
Attorney General 
State of California 

WILLIAM TONG 
Attorney General 
State of Connecticut 

KATHLEEN JENNINGS 
Attorney General 
State of Delaware 

CLARE E. CONNORS 
Attorney General 
State of Hawaii 

KWAME RAOUL 
Attorney General 
State of Illinois 

BRIAN E. FROSH 
Attorney General  
State of Maryland 

DANA NESSEL 
Attorney General 
State of Michigan 

KEITH ELLISON 
Attorney General 
State of Minnesota 

AARON D. FORD 
Attorney General 
State of Nevada 

HECTOR BALDERAS 
Attorney General  
State of New Mexico 

LETITIA JAMES 
Attorney General 
State of New York 

ELLEN F. ROSENBLUM 
Attorney General 
State of Oregon 

PETER F. NERONHA 
Attorney General 
State of Rhode Island 

THOMAS J. DONOVAN, JR. 
Attorney General 
State of Vermont 

MARK R. HERRING 
Attorney General 
Commonwealth of Virginia 

ROBERT W. FERGUSON 
Attorney General  
State of Washington 

  

 
 

 


